RESOLUTION NO. 2015-220

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO SAFETY VISION LLC, HOUSTON TX, FOR THE FURNISHING, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF DIGITAL IN-CAR VIDEO SYSTEM FOR POLICE PATROL VEHICLES, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$21,500.00

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has heretofore advertised for bids for the furnishing, delivery and installation of Digital In-Car Video System for Police Patrol Vehicles, in accordance with specifications on file in the office of the Purchasing Agent; and

WHEREAS, on April 28, 2015, bids were received, duly opened and read aloud, being referred to the Assistant Business Administrator for tabulation, evaluation, report and recommendation; and

WHEREAS, the Assistant Business Administrator has, under date of May 19, 2015 submitted a written report and tabulation of the bids received and has recommended that a contract for the furnishing, delivery and installation of Digital In-Car Video System for Police Patrol Vehicles, be awarded to Safety Vision LLC, Houston, TX, in the amount of \$21,500.00, said bid being the lowest bid received and considered in the best interest of the City of Vineland; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said contract for the furnishing, delivery and installation of Digital In-Car Video System for Police Patrol Vehicles, be and the same is awarded to Safety Vision LLC, Houston, TX, on their bid in the amount of \$21,500.00, said bid being the lowest bid received and considered in the best interest of the City of Vineland, and the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized and directed to issue purchase order contract for the same in behalf of the City; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Comptroller has certified that the funds for the contract to be awarded herein are available.

Adopted:

ATTEST:

President of Council

City Clerk



May 19, 2015

REPORT TO: THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

RE: Proposals Submitted to the Purchasing Board 4/28/15

Dear Mayor and Members of Council:

Submitted to you herewith for your consideration is our evaluation of the proposals submitted to the Purchasing Board on April 28, 2015.

FURNISHING, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF DIGITAL IN-CAR VIDEO SYSTEM FOR POLICE PATROL VEHICLES

It is the recommendation of the Police Chief, which has the concurrence of the Purchasing Agent and Assistant Business Administrator that a contract be awarded to the low bidder, Safety Vision LLC, Houston, TX, in the amount of \$21,500.00.

We trust that the above recommendation will receive your favorable consideration and that the recommended resolution will be adopted as presented.

Respectfully submitted, AUS

Robert E. Dickenson Jr. Assistant Business Administrator

RD/wr



BID EVALUATION FORM

DEPARTMENT Police

Date: 5/7/2015

The undersigned recommends that a contract be awarded for the following:

- 1. Bid Title: Digital In-Car Video System for Police Patrol Vehicles
- 2. Amount to be Awarded: <u>\$21,500.00</u>
 - Encumber Total Award
 - Encumber by Supplemental Release
- 3. Engineer's Estimate: \$40,000.00
- 4. Amount Budget: \$ N/A
- 5. Account Number to be Charged: ______025-0-00-50-5001-2-6101200
- 6. Date Bids Received: April 28, 2015
- 7. Date to be Awarded: May 26, 2015
- 8. Recommended Vendor: Safety Vision
- 9. Is Recommended Vendor the Apparent Lowest Bidder? 🗸 Yes 🗌 No
- 10. Comments/Special Instructions:
- 11. Evaluation Performed by: Sgt. Christopher Fulcher

12. Approved By:	chust	Tim	Quanti	
			7	

13. Attached: (Check-Off List)

Tabulation of Bids
Justification for Vendor Recommendation (if applicable)
Evaluation Data (if applicable)

<u>Send copies to:</u> Purchasing Division Business Administration

TABULATION OF BIDS

DIGITAL IN-CAR VIDEO SYS. FOR POLICE PATROL VEH.

APRIL 28, 2015

Engineer's Estimate - \$40,000

	SAFETY VISION LLC	DIGITAL ALLY INC.	PRO-VISION INC.	APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC.	WATCHGUARD VIDEO
	6100 W. SAM HOUSTON	9705 LOIRET BLVD.	8625-B BYRON	2609 TECHNOLOGY DR.	415 CENTURY PARKWAY
	PKWY N.	LENEXA, KS 66219	COMMERCE DR. SW	PLANO, TX 75074	ALLEN, TX 75013
	HOUSTON, TX 77041		BYRON CTR, MI 49315		
BB, CAC, CEC	BB 10%	BB 10%	CAC \$ 2,219.00	CAC \$2,532.25	CAS \$4,071.60
Stock Discl.	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Affir. Action	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Check List	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Proposal	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Discl. Iran	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Brochures	YES	NONE	YES	YES	YES
TOTAL	\$21,500.00	\$21,720.00	\$22,190.00	\$25,322.50	\$45,331.00

APR 28 2015

CITY OF VINELAND BUSINESS ADMIN.

Specifications also e-mailed to:

Coban Technologies

Stalker Radar

Apollo Video Tech.

This bid is seeking to solicit proposals for the purchase, & installation, of a digital in-car video sys. To equip five (5) police patrol veh. Bids shall also include all user training as necessary t operate/administer the sys. As well as back-office video management system.